Ceramic transient voltage suppressors
SMD multilayer transient voltage suppressors,
ESD/EMI filters
Series/Type:
Date: August 2008
© EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B72814R8050S162 2009-01-30 2009-04-30 2009-07-31
B72814R1050S162 2009-01-30 2009-04-30 2009-07-31
B72814R2050S162 2009-01-30 2009-04-30 2009-07-31
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B72814R3050S162 2009-01-30 2009-04-30 2009-07-31
B72814R5050S162 2009-01-30 2009-04-30 2009-07-31
B72814R7050S162 2009-01-30 2009-04-30 2009-07-31
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
EPCOS type designation system for ESD/EMI filters
CA 05 F4 RC 5 LCM 140 G
Construction:
CA Chip array
with nickel barrier
termination
(AgNiSn)
Case sizes:
04 04 x 05 2-fold array
05 05 x 08 4-fold array
Number of lines per component:
F2 EMI filter with 2 lines
F4 EMI filter with 4 lines
Filter design:
RC RC filter type
FT Feedthrough type
Maximum DC operating voltage:
5 5.5 V DC
EMI filter application:
LCM Suitable for LCD module (LCM) applications
AUD Suitable for audio applications
Minimum cut-off frequency:
10 10 MHz
140 140 MHz
Taping mode:
G 180-mm ree
ESD/EMI filters
ESD/EMI filter series
Page 2 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Features
High attenuation in a wide frequency range covering
GSM, UMTS, GPRS, WLAN, Bluetooth and GPS
ESD robustness acc. to IEC 61000-4-2 level 4 on
input and output ports
Up to 20 components integrated in one package
Low DC leakage currents
Bidirectional protection
Low inductance due to common ground contacts
High frequency stability versus temperature
RoHS-compatible
Applications
Reliable ESD/EMI filtering of audio lines (2-fold
array), LCD module interface and camera sensor
lines (4-fold array) in mobile phones, PDAs,
notebooks
Design
Modules in multilayer technology
0405/1014 and 0508/1220 EIA/mm case sizes
Nickel barrier termination (AgNiSn) recommended
for lead-free soldering (see “Soldering directions”)
Lack of plastic or epoxy encapsulation for
flammability rating better than UL 94 V-0
Typical frequency characteristic curves
Typical frequency characteristic curves are attached to
the data sheet.
Array
Internal circuits
2-fold array with
common ground
4-fold array with
common ground
Available case sizes:
EIA Metric Version
0405 1014 2-fold array
0508 1220 4-fold array
General technical data
Maximum DC operating voltage VDC,max 5 ... 5.5 V

ESD/EMI filters
ESD/EMI filter series
Page 3 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Temperature derating
Climatic category: 40/+85 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes - filter characteristics
Type Ordering code Cline,typ
(1 MHz, 0.5 V)
pF
RS
Ω
fcut-off,min
(50 Ω, 0 V)
MHz
CA04F2FT5AUD010G B72862F1050S160 270 0.2 10
CA05F4RC5LCM080G B72814R2050S162 50 100 80
CA05F4RC5LCM090G B72814R3050S162 50 50 90
CA05F4RC5LCM140G B72814R1050S162 30 100 140
CA05F4RC5LCM150G B72814R5050S162 30 50 150
CA05F4RC5LCM270G B72814R7050S162 15 100 270
CA05F4RC5LCM290G B72814R8050S162 15 50 290
ESD protection specifications
Type Version VV,min
(1 mA)
V

Packing unit
pcs.
Type Ordering code
0405 Cardboard 180 5000 CA04F2FT5AUD010G B72862F1050S160
0508 Blister 180 4000 CA05F4RC5LCM080G B72814R2050S162
0508 Blister 180 4000 CA05F4RC5LCM090G B72814R3050S162
0508 Blister 180 4000 CA05F4RC5LCM140G B72814R1050S162
0508 Blister 180 4000 CA05F4RC5LCM150G B72814R5050S162
0508 Blister 180 4000 CA05F4RC5LCM270G B72814R7050S162
0508 Blister 180 4000 CA05F4RC5LCM290G B72814R8050S162
ESD/EMI filters
ESD/EMI filter series
Page 6 of 31Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.